
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-630 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/30/2024 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/4/2024

Title: Approve Amendment No. 1 to Extend the Employment Agreement with Dr. Noemi Doohan for a Term
from September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2025 and an Increase in Base Salary from $290,000 to
$298,700 for the Period September 1, 2024 Through August 31, 2025 and Authorize the Chair to Sign

Sponsors: Administrative Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment 1_Dr Noemi Doohan_06042024

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

